Product Information
226/05.05EN
Primus 226
The fl exible diaphragm dosing pump
Primus 226 is incredibly compact
  the dimensions of the enclosures enable a number of pumps
to be connected adjacent to one another quite easily
Primus 226 reduces costs

Head
size
Connec-
tion
PVC
Order number
[l/h] 1) [n/min] pmax [bar] [l/h] 1) [n/min] pmax [bar] [l/h] 1) [n/min] pmax
[bar]
Simplex
pump
Duplex
pump3 AC 1 AC 3) 3 AC 1 AC 3)
Motor 0.18 kW
24 29 8 8 28 34.8 8 8 48 58 8
13.8 hose 13/20
226-24M 226-24M/2
52 63 8 8 62 75.6 8 8 104 126 8
1
226-52M 226-52M/2
100 120 8 8 120 144 8 8 - - - 226-100M 226-100M/2
142 168 8 8 - - - - - - - 226-142M 226-142M/2
37 29 5 5 45 34.8 5 5 75 58 5
22 2 hose 13/20
226-37M 226-37M/2
82 63 5 5 98 75.6 5 5 164 126 5 226-82M 226-82M/2
160 120 5 5 192 144 5 5 - - - 226-160M 226-160M/2
224 168 5 5 - - - - - - - 226-230M 226-230M/2
60 29 3 3 72 34.8 3 3 120 58 3
36 3 hose 13/20
226-60M 226-60M/2
130 63 3 3 156 75.6 3 3 260 126 3 226-130M 226-130M/2
255 120 3 3 306 144 3 3 - - - 226-255M 226-255M/2
380 168 3 3 - - - - - - - 226-380M 226-380M/2
Motor 0.37 kW
67 57 10 10 80 68.4 10 10 134 114 10
18.5 1 hose 13/20
226-67L 226-67L/2
132 120 10 10 158 144 10 10 - - - 226-132L 226-132L/2
190 175 10 8 - - - - - - - 226-190L 226-190L/2
95 57 8 8 114 68.4 8 8 190 114 8
27.8 2 hose 13/20
226-95L 226-95L
199 120 8 8 239 144 8 8 - - - 226-199L 226-199L/2
280 175 8 6 - - - - - - - 226-280L 226-280L/2
152 57 6 6 182 68.4 6 6 304 114 6
44.6 3 hose 19/27
226-152L 226-152L/2
321 120 6 4 385 144 6 4 - - - 226-321L 226-321L/2
460 175 6 3.5 - - - - - - - 226-460L 226-460L/2
249 57 3 3 299 68.4 3 3 498 114 3
73 4 pipe 32/40
226-249L 226-249L/2
315 72 3 3 378 86.4 3 3 630 144 3 226-315L 226-315L/2
525 120 3 3 630 144 3 3 - - - 226-525L 226-525L/2
765 175 3 - - - - - - - - 226-800L 226-800L/2
1) Remember to add the litre capacities of duplex pumps (2 dosing heads)!    2) Only with motor frequency control    3) Option: 1 AC motor for Etron Profi .
1 Motor
2 Terminal box

226-152L to 226-460L
Dosing head size 3 :
PVC hose 19/27;
PVC/PP/PVDF pipe 20/25; steel pipe ¾”
226-249L to 226-800L
Dosing head size 4 :
PVC/PP tube 32/40; PVDF tube 35/40; steel tube 1 ¼”
6 Suction valve
7 Pressure valve
8 Dosing head
Primus 226
The fl exible diaphragm dosing pump
226/05.05EN www.alldos.comPage 4
Motors
Selection of other motors Motor capacity / Motor suitable for pump type
226-...M and 226-...M/2 226-...L and 226-...L/2
3 AC. 220-240/380-420 V. 50/60 Hz. 440-480 V. 60 Hz. IP 65/F. 0.18 kW 0.37 kW
3 AC, 220-240/380-420 V, 50/60 Hz, 440-480 V, 60 Hz, IP 65/F, PTC 0.18 kW 0.55 kW
Flameproof motors 230/400 V (50Hz), IP 65/ F,  ATEX guideline 94/9/EC*), with certifi cate
ll 2G EEx e ll T3 0.18 kW 0.37 kW